
Elections Committee 2022 
1. Rev. Silas Schmitzer – Chairman (pastor.schmitzer@gmail.com) 
2. Rev. Jordan Ertl - Secretary (jertl@stjohnsbaraboo.org) 
3. Rev. Joel Free (joel.free@hotmail.com) 
4. Rev. Daniel Foelske (foelsked@gmail.com) 

 
1. Thomas Zuberbier (tzub31@hotmail.com) 
2. Chris Biebert (number6biebert@gmail.com) 
3. Nathan Lemke (Nathan.Lemke@oursaviorswausau.org) 
4. Jeffery Essig (jeff.essig@stjohnslew.org)  

 
1. Lay Delegate – Peace, Loves Park, IL (platzeraj@gmail.com) 
2. Lay Delegate – St. Paul, Bloomer, WI (welspastor@bloomer.net) 
3. Lay Delegate – Immanuel, La Crosse, WI (pastorl.ilc@charter.net) 
4. Lay Delegate – St. John, Waterloo, WI (pjadomeit@stjohnwaterloo.com) 

 
Alternates if needed? 

5. Lay Delegate – St. Paul, Stratford, WI (pvgvandy@netscape.net) 
6. Lay Delegate – St. John, Sparta, WI (pastor@sjsparta.com) 
7. Lay Delegate – St. John, Rib Lake, WI (jimlangebartels@gmail.com) 
8. Lay Delegate – St. Paul, Hillsboro, WI (cprell@stpaulhillsboro.com) 

 
President’s Report 2022 

1. Rev. Joel Neumann - Chairman (pastorjoelneumann@gmail.com) 
2. Rev. David Brandt (pastorbrandt@live.com) 
3. Rev. Andrew Ewings (pastorewings@rlcmonroe.org) 
4. Rev. Michael Hollman (michael@stmark-wels.org)  

 
1. Ryan Wiechmann (rwiechma@nlhs.org) 
2. Bradley Nommensen (braddyann@att.net) 
3. Timothy Kassulke (tntkassulke@att.net) 
4. William Otto (botto@stjohnsbaraboo.org) 

 
1. Lay Delegate – Trinity, Friesland, WI (TriGraceTryGrace@gmail.com) 
2. Lay Delegate – Bethany, Fort Atkinson, WI (arwinkelman@gmail.com) 
3. Lay Delegate – Good News, Mount Horeb, WI (pastor@goodnewslc.org) 
4. Lay Delegate – St. Peter, Chaseburg, WI (pastoroldre@yahoo.com) 

 
Alternates, if needed 

5. Lay Delegate – St. Mark, Watertown, WI (pastor.walther@smlcwatertown.com) 
6. Lay Delegate – Immanuel, Medford, WI (dciwinski@hotmail.com) 
7. Lay Delegate – St. John, Rock Spring, WI (pastordjk@gmail.com) 
8. Lay Delegate – Mountain of the Lord, Wausau, WI (pastorbuschkopf@gmail.com) 

 
District dues/fees 2022 

1. Rev. Doug Tomhave - Chairman (dougtomhave@gmail.com) 
2. Rev. Aaron Platzer (platzeraj@gmail.com) 
3. Rev. Robert Williams (robdwil7366@yahoo.com) 

mailto:foelsked@gmail.com
mailto:jeff.essig@stjohnslew.org
mailto:pjadomeit@stjohnwaterloo.com
mailto:michael@stmark-wels.org
mailto:tntkassulke@att.net
mailto:pastoroldre@yahoo.com


4. Rev. Andrew Lindke (pastor@stmarknormal.org) 
 

1. Craig Sonntag (csonntag@stmatthewsjanesville.org) 
2. Steven Thies (sthies@stjohnswatertown.org) 
3. Tim Voigt (tvoigt@christstjohns.org) 
4. Scott Huebner (huebners@stpeterschofield.org) 

 
1. Lay Delegate – Good Shepherd, Beaver Dam, WI (mark.d.reichert@gmail.com) 
2. Lay Delegate – Lord of Love, De Forest, WI (pr.willitz@gmail.com) 
3. Lay Delegate – St. John, Ridgeland, WI (rogq@sbcglobal.net) 
4. Lay Delegate – St. John, Ixonia, WI (pastortetzlaff@netwurx.net) 

 
Alternate, if needed 

5. Lay Delegate – Immanuel, Neillsville, WI (pastorwilke@gmail.com) 
6. Lay Delegate – Faith, Lancaster, WI (pastorjoelkluender@gmail.com) 
7. Lay Delegate – St. Mark, Normal, IL (pastor@stmarknormal.org) 
8. Lay Delegate – Trinity, Rollingstone, MN (deckert@hbci.com) 
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